rorglosty City of Fort Worth
ACCEPTANCE OF PREVIOUS MBE COMMITMENT FORM

(for use with CHANGE ORDERS or AMENDMENTS greater than $50,000)

To be Completed by City Project Manager
Change Order (for Construction Contract)

Project Name: City Project Number
1099
Southside Shore Sanitary Sewer Replacement M-253, Part 3 City Project Manager
Contractor: Walter Norwood
S.J. Louis Construction of Texas, Ltd City's MBE Project Goal: 5
Original Amount of Contract: $15,281,160.85 Accepted MBE Commitment: 5
Total of Previous Change Orders: $654,140.17 Date of Last MBE Report:
Amount for this Change Order: $523,765.26 Change Order #: 4
Revised Amount of Contract: $16,459,066.28 Date: 6/5/2018

%
%

Language to be inserted in the M&C for this Contract

S.J. Louis Construction of Texas, Ltd agrees to maintain its initial MBE commitment of 5% that it
made on the original contract and extend and maintain that same MBE commitment of 5% to all
prior change orders up to and inclusive of this Change Order No. 4. Therefore S.J. Louis
Construction of Texas, Ltd remains in compliance with the City's BDE Ordinance and attests to its
commitment by its signature on the Acceptance of Previous MBE Commitment form executed by
an authorized representative of its company.

To be Completed by the Representative of the Co

Adam Lunsford Vice-President .
Printed Signature Title ' gnature/Date/

S.J. Louis Construction of Texas, Ltd
Company Name Contact Name (if different)

520-A S. 6th Avenue Adam@SJLouis.com
Address E-mail address

Mansfield, Texas 76063 (817) 477-0329 (817) 477-0552
City/State/Zip Phone number Fax Number

o asof _ ufshe
MBE % Paid to Date te

City Project Manager has reviewed the work associated with this Change Order,
considers it the same or similar to work in the original Contract, and recommends that the
Contractor have the option to retain and confirm its existing MBE commitment.
Walter Norwood

City PrOJect Manager Clty PrOJect Manager Slgnature Date

,U\_,—»-

WIBE Current % Level Vla LW?& Rec'd

~~—"" M/WBE Signature




